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China, Canada, USA, Lithuania, France, Netherlands, Brazil, India
Argentina, Russia and 23 other countries with NPP / HLW leftovers

DBHD 1.4.2 International deep safe nuclear repository
"Deep Big Hole Disposal" / Vertical Castor Storage
Deep, safe, geological HLW Container repository with
Containers in concrete pellets in rocksalt - SBM drilling

HEIGHT, LOCATION, GEOLOGY:

SCALES:

LAST EDIT:

1.682 x 594 mm put on a door

PLANNIINGPHASE:

Draft-Drawings of DBHD 1.4.2 International / Miniworld Example with 464 HLW Containers

Project Nr. 06

Ingenieur- und Architekturbüro Goebel / Dept. of nuclear waste
8832 Wilen b. Wollerau, Switzerland / Ratsteich 15, 19057 Schwerin

± 0.00 = xx meters above sea l. (Location xx°xx′xx.xx" North / xx°xx′xx.xx" East) "near ..."

Dipl.-Ing. Volker Goebel

02. September 2014

many - but all " to scale "

31. March 2019

Top Rocksalt -1.100 meters, Thickness 1.100 meters / geol. deepstep +3.0 °C / 100 meters

Version 1.4.2

EN_DBHD_1.4.2_International_Nuclear_Repository_HLW_Rocksalt.pln

464 HLW containers mean 4.640 tons net HLW per DBHD

This general technical draft-plan shows parts of the
finished, already built, closed DBHD 1.4.2 construction.

To achieve this state of repository building it needs a
 lot of highest level scientific calculations and many

site construction plans to built this Intern. Innovation.

DBHD 1.4.2 costs less then the half compared to hori-
ozontal storage and offers twice as much depth / safety
DBHD can do perfect closure by mountain pressure

Also compare calculation sheet and compare time tables
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D = 18 m. Concrete-Pellet

Stretching Fugue 150 cm SAND

+583 bar
58.3 MPa

-2.700 m

-2.400 m

+518 bar
51.8 MPa

+453 bar
45.3 MPa

-2.100m

+388 bar
38.8 MPa

-1.800 m

-1.500 m

+324 bar
32,4 MPa

+259 bar
25,9 MPa

-1.200 m

+194 bar
19,4 MPa

-900 m

-600 m

+129 bar
12,9 MPa

+65 bar =
 6,5 MPa

-300 m

1 bar

0.00 m

+9°C

+18°C

+27°C

+36°C

+45°C

+54°C

+63°C

+72°C

+81°C

-300 m

-600 m

-900 m

-1.200 m

-1.500 m

-1.800 m

-2.100m

-2.400 m

-2.700 m

Biosphere

0.00 m

Sediments

Heat Conductivity
Sediment Rock app.

2 bis 3 W/mxK

Density app.
2.200 bis 2.500

Kg / m3

Volcanic
crust of the earth

Heat Conductivity
rocks app.

2 bis 3 W/mxK

Density app.
2.200 bis 2.500

Kg / m3

Groundwater
possible

HLW Con-
tanier

HLW
Con-
tanier

Cable
Drum
House

250 Mio. years old

258 Mio. years old

Heat-Emissions
of 464 HLW
Containers

taken in account
here with
5,00 MW

This heat
can not be

taken in from
the Mountain

rocksalt in
the speed
it comes ...

The heat will
sum up for
400 years
and then

slowly go off

terrain elevation
from heat
expansion
app. 7,6 m

Radius 185 m

nuclear repository
for 464 HLW
Containers
Castor, DSC

Holtec Hi Star

in rocksalt the
hard gamma

rays would only
reach 30 cm

inclusion
of IOD 129

gases
for one
eternity

in rock salt

"Pellets"
because of

heat expansion
AND for the
Earthquake-

case are
constructively

necessary

Max. depth
of new

Ice Age scarfs

Concrete
Pellets

Heat
conductivity
concrete =
2,1 W/mxK

Density
app.

3.000 Kg/m3

up to + 400°C
full compressive

strength

from then on
sinter up to
Melt-temp.
+ 1.350 °C

nagra 500 m

Rocksalt
" Halit "

" Heat
Conductivity "

Rocksalt =
5,6 W/mxK

Density app.
2.200 Kg/m3

Melt-temp
+ 801 °C

Boil-temp.
+ 1.465 °C

Closure by
putting salt back

and natural
"Mountain-
Pressure"

each with 8 HLW Containers

Rocksalt
Halit

Steinsalz

Sand and
Gravel

max. 3 mm

Concrete
with 3,5
W/mxK

Magnetit
put in !!!

Groundwater
requires possible
"Grouting Action"

NWMO 580 m

60 33.17 31.29 13.74 22.76 102.21 72.97 2.03 87.66 2.00

28.00 5.20 28.00 22.80 55.71

28.00 56.00

60
.8

8
7.

00
14

.0
0

7.
00

69
.0

6
20

.2
5

2.
00

59
.0

0
8.

00
12

.0
0

8.
00

59
.0

0
2.

00
20

.2
5

69
.4

2

89
.4

2
15

0 
M

et
er

 B
oh

rp
la

tz
89

.6
6

32
8.

96
 M

et
er

368.44 Meter

60 82.71 2.00 116.46 2.00 32.85 40.13 2.03 87.66 2.00

D
=1

2.
00

R
 1

62
.6

65

R 
72

.9
7

R 883.775

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

Allgemeines Licht

this is a technical
drawing of DBHD
1.4.2 InternaƟonal

based on the German
and on the Canadian
planning experience.

Capacity 464 Castors,
or 464 DSC Containers
or 464 Holtec Hi Star
spent fuel containers

There is good rocksalt
geologies in many of
the 34 NPP countries
and other countries

in rocksalt gamma
rays go only 30 cm
and fast gases like
IOD 129 stay in !!!

further informaƟon : hƩp://www.dbhd‐hlw.de ‐ hƩp://www.ing‐goebel.de

Storage Area DBHD :  D = 18 Meter / SBM Drill is D = 12 Meter

many

Double redundant
cool air condiƟoning
of deep building site

Drilling hole Stabes
open during the

building site phase

Usage of  Flow-Ice
in buckets - more
effecƟve then the

cool air system

there is really very
liƩle heat coming in

new, only  (5,6 W/mxK)

Building back of all surface installaƟons

Piping on the first 578
meter stays to keep the
group water levels apart
and to keep the drilling-
axe retrievable ...

pressed sand layer

pressed ashes layer

Deep Big Hole Disposal = DBHD / geological nuclear repository for HLW containersD = 12 m D = 12 m

hƩps://www.dbhd‐hlw.de/dbhd‐--geology ‐ there many geol. maps in many .pdfs
AŌer drilling the
rocksalt "stays"
aŌer 3‐4 yrs the
pressure on the
concrete ring is
maximum - by
that Ɵme the
storage has to
be finished !

AŌer building the
concrete ring back
the mostly verƟcal
mountain pressure
also goes into the

open gap, finds the
salt grain and presses
rocksalt again - that
is perfect CLOSURE

by mountain pressure

FOR THE EXPERTS

DBHD
1.4.2
InternaƟonal

DBHD 1.4 Thermodynamische
Berechnung von Dr. G. Herres

Grenztemperatur, Ausdehnung,
Gelände-Hebung - für DBHD 1.4

Geologische
Empfehlung
Salz-Schicht

Prof. Dr.
S. Philipp

Geological
recommendaƟon

rocksalt layer
by Prof. Dr.
S. Philipp

Grenztemperatur 265°C

Berechnung DBHD 1.4.2 InternaƟonal
folgt nach "Bereitstellung der MiƩel"!

In dieser techn.
Zeichnung sind

Erkenntnisse
aus DBHD 1.2

bis 1.4.2 Intern.
enthalten ...

pressed sand layer

as DBHD 1.4.2 InternaƟonal is not as deep as DBHD 1.4 Germany ‐ take 30 °C off ‐ a new thermodynamic calculaƟon costs !
pay the leading scienƟst Dr. G. Herres and you get your DBHD calculated exactly with all experƟse in english language then.

Please - send some money
to the DBHD developer
Dipl.-Ing. Volker Goebel
it takes years before the
companies take a decision

for 5.25 years now i develop
and you all write "Thank you"
but i have to pay the rent now
and the scienƟst and and and
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